OA 10219 BE
02 / 98
TWK- ELEKTRONIK   GMBH · D - 40041 DÜSSELDORF ·  Tel +86/21-62474494  fax +86/21-62471436 ¡¤ e-mail: sales@fltech.com.cn
Electronic Miniature Modules
for the operation of Inductive Transducers
OA and DE series
Construction and operation
The OA Modules contain an oscillator for the supply of one or

If the card is assembled for fewer than seven transducers, the
number of DE-52 Demodulator Modules is reduced.
Order code of complete Eurocards
Example: OUK 10 - 1 - 7 - 24 A 01
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
1. Current or voltage output:
OUK = card for voltage output
OIK = card for current output
2. Frequency of excitation voltage:
10 = 10 kHz
(other frequencies on request)
3. TWK-Transducers to be connected:
1 = IW 10/4, IT 108/4 5 = --
IW 101/5 6 = IW 120/60
2 = IW 10/8, IT 108/8 7 = IW 120/150
IW 101/10, IW 120/12 8 = --
3 = -- 9 = ID 36
4 = IW 101/15, IW 120/24 10 = other transducers
4. Number of transducers (1 to 7)
7 = seven transducers
5. Supply voltages: 24 = 24 VDC
30 = ± 15 VDC
6. Output signals:
A = 0 to 5 VDC D = 0 to 20 mA
B = 0 to 10 VDC E = 4 to 20 mA
C = ± 10 VDC
7. Electrical and mechanical variations:
00 = The two last figures define the exact version accord-
ing to an internal company register.
Multi-channel measurement processing with the OA-10 and DE-52 Modules
Block diagrams and connections for two Eurocards (examples only)
Card OUK for 7 LVDT transducers, measuring signals 0 to 10 VDC
E    : Transducer signal
A    : Measuring signal output
with reference to V-
W + and W - :
Transducer  excitation
Card OIK for 7 half-bridge transducers, measuring signals 0 to 20 mA
E    : Transducer signal
A    : Measuring signal output
with reference to V-
W + and W - :
Transducer  excitation
- 5 -
Electronic Miniature Modules OA and DE series
internal ground